
 

 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Approves a first amendment to contract CE02187 to increase the amount by $250,000 to 

a contract total of $650,000 and extend the term by one year with Parsons Brinckerhoff 

Americas contract with DIA to assist in capital project planning.  

 
2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:Tom Blickensderfer 

  Phone:(303) 342-2402 

  Email:tom.blickensderfer@flydenver.com 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Brian Elms 

  Phone:303-342-2278 

  Email:brian.elms@flydenver.com 

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
The ordinance will ask the City     Council to approve the contract amendment adding 

funding and extending the term of the Parsons Brinckerhoff Americas contract to assist 

in capital project planning for DIA.  The amendment would 1) update and streamline the 

electronic capital request form and move the database to DIA’s servers; 2) provide 

analysis and recommendations on establishing a Capital Improvement Program project 

review team; and 3) provide research, evaluations, and recommendation on selected 

future capital requests.  

  

b. Duration 
 one year, 01-01-2012 to 12-31-2012 

c. Location 
 DIA 

d. Affected Council District 
11 

e. Benefits 
 Enhanced capital project planning for DIA. 

f. Costs 
 $250,000+$400,000=$650,000 

 



 

 

 

 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number: BR11-0777   Date: 10/18/2011 


